

2

CS No. 582/20

Laxmi Narayan Kashyap

Vs.

Mohd. Asraf

26.04.2023

Present : Sh. R L Mishra, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Deepang Gupta, counsel for defendant.

Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Patwari from SDM office.

An application has been moved by defendant under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC for taking the written statement on record and to condone the delay. Copy supplied to plaintiff.

Time sought by SDM to file the report under Section 33 Rule 1 CPC qua the economic status and movable and immovable assets of the plaintiff.

Time sought by plaintiff to file reply to the application of the defendant.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 11.08.2023.

(Purva Sareen),  
ADJ-01, South District,  
Saket Court/ND/26.04.2023