

CS DJ 582/20

LAXMI NARAYAN KASHYAP Vs. MOHD. ASRAF

07.11.2023

Ld. P. O. is on first half day leave today

Present: Sh. R.L. Mishra, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff .

Sh. Vishal Singh , counsel for defendant no.2.

Summons issued to the defendant no.1 is received back unserved with report address not found.

As per direction of Ld.Presiding Officer put up purpose fixed on 25.01.2024

(Reader)

07.11.2023