

CS No. 582/20

Laxmi Narayan Kashyap Vs. Mohd. Asraf

26.03.2024

Present : Sh. R L Mishra, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Singh, counsel for defendant no.2.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances, previous cost is reduced to Rs.7,000/- from Rs.10,000/-. Let cost be paid by defendant no.2 to plaintiff.

Let affidavits of admission/denial of documents be filed by both the parties with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for payment of cost and service of defendant no.1 on filing of PF etc. as per previous order, for 10.05.2024.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/26.03.2024