

08.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Chandra Pal Singh.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 with counsel Sh. Vishal Singh.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.1 alongwith reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Copy supplied to plaintiff.

No application seeking condonation of delay has been moved alongwith written statement. Time sought for moving appropriate application.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.04.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
08.01.2025