

13 CS DJ 582/20

LAXMI NARAYAN KASHYAP Vs. MOHD. ASRAF

12.01.2026

Present : Sh.R.L.Mishra alongwith Ms.Jyoti Mandal, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh.Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the defendants with
defendants in person.

Affidavit in evidence of PW1 alongwith list of witnesses filed
today. Copy supplied to the opposite counsel.

PW1 Sh.Laxmi Narayan has tendered his evidence by way of
affidavit. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of original
documents of Ex.PW1/15.

At request, put up for PE on **27.03.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
12.01.2026