

15 CS DJ 582/20

LAXMI NARAYAN KASHYAP Vs. MOHD. ASRAF

27.03.2026

Present : Sh. R.L. Mishra and Ms. Jyoti Mandal, Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW1 has been further examined.

Cross examination of PW1 is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 on **04.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
27.03.2026