

7 CS DJ 582/20

LAXMI NARAYAN KASHYAP Vs. MOHD. ASRAF

04.06.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the defendants.

At request of the plaintiff that his counsel is not available today,
matter is adjourned for PE for **24.08.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
04.06.2026